December 30, 1994

BETTY POWERS, SECRETARY
RR 1 BOX 203
LEADORE, ID 83464

WATER DISTRICT # 74
STREAM: LEMHI RIVER

Dear Ms. Powers:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Watermaster’s Annual Report
for the past season and the Proposed Budget.

The same has been prepared by the watermaster and approved by
this Department in conformity with Sections 42-610, 42-614 and
42-615, Idaho Code.

Also enclosed are the adopted budget forms, Petition for
Watermaster Services, Oath of Office and necessary documents for
your annual meeting.

Finally, for water districts that collect their own funds,
Section 42-619 Idaho Code says in part 9 that "It shall be the
duty of the water district treasurer to prepare a statement of
the financial affairs of the district at the end of each fiscal
year and to file the statement with the director of the
department of water resources. An audit of the financial affairs
of the district, by an independent public accounting firm, shall
be made at district expense at intervals of not more than three
(3) years for districts having an annual expense of more than
three thousand dollars ($3,000), and at intervals of not more
than five (5) years for districts having an annual expense of
three thousand dollars ($3,000) or less. A certified copy of the
audit shall be filed with the director of the department of water
resources following an audit".

Sincerely,

LISA KEISER
Office Secretary
Enclosure

C: Watermaster
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STATE OF IDAHO,
ss. !
COUNTY OF ;
We, the Board of County Commissioners of County,
State of Idaho, have examined and approved the bill of § , payable to
Watermaster for District No. , for '
|

services rendered during 19 , and have ordered a warrant drawn in favor of said Watermaster,

payable out of the funds of said Water District on deposit with the County Treasurer.

ATTEST: Chairman of Board.

Clerk.
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{This report must be made in Triplicate and forwarded to the Department of Water Resolgrees
Boise, ldaho, for Approval.)

WATERMASTER’S REPORT",

From ADril 1 10 94 1y Novembex\lv" 19 94

~

Water District No. 74
Name of Watermaster Rick Sager
P. O. Address RR 1 BOX 52A - Salmon, Idaho 83467

AFFIDAVIT OF WATERMASTER

STATE OF 1IDAHO.
COUNTY OF Lemhi } *
Rick Sager . being first duly sworn, deposes and says
that he is (Deputy} Watermaster on Lemhi River Creek in District 74______, having been

Kenneth Higginson

lawfully appointed by the Director. Department of Water Resources

and that the volumes of water, as stated in this report, prorated by him to the several users, are correct;

4l _Jpo.

(Deputy) Watermaster District No. _714

that the sum of $MQSjustly due as stated.

ad

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this a —day of L , 19 94
5 lotary PubIE.
-, (SEAL) My Commission expires
: Boise, Idaho, , 19

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, That

was lawfully appointed by me (Deputy) Watermaster of District No. , and that his bill

for services rendered prorated to the several users, as herein sworn to, is, to the best of my knowledge

and belief, correct.

Director, Department of Water Resources

By.

|
|
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197

205

110
112
113
114
116
117
118
119

25

LAST
Aikens
Aldous

Aldous Raymond

Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen
Amonson
Amonson
Amonson
Andreason
Andrews
Andrews
Andrews
Andrews
Andrews
Andrews
Andrews
Andrews
Andrews
Andrews
Anglin
Anglin
Apel
Apel
Bagley
Bailey
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Bartell
Bartell
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Bean
Berasi

FIRST
Varnie
Donna Hill
Suzie

Ben

Ben

Ben

D & J Trust
Stanley J.
Robert B.
Robert B.
Robert B.
June

Gail

Gail

Gail

Gail
Melvin J.
Gail

Gail

Gail
Melvin W.
Melvin W.
Kelly
Kelly
Henry G.
Henry G.
Darell
Kenneth R.
Laurie
Gary

Gary
Laurie
Calvin

Richard W.,Jdr.
Richard W.,Jr.

Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Ralph
Robert T.

IDENT_NO
A74-01778
A74-00677B
A74-00605B
A74-01781
A74-00951
A74-01777
A74-00610L
A74-00546
A74-01632
A74-01643
A74-01664
A74-00628D
A74-00682
A74-02247
A74-00666
A74-00683
A74-00729
A74-00672
A74-00680
A74-00671
A74-02331A
A74-02331B
A74-01782B
A74-01045B
A74-00588C
A74-00588A
74-1613
A74-00441
A74-00861E
A74-00861F
A74-00861G
A74-00861D
A74-00630A
A74-00734A
A74-00210A
A74-00262
A74-00254
A74-00263
A74-00253
A74-00669
A74-01098
A74-00260
A74-00266
A74-00822
A74-00264
A74-00259
A74-0821
A74-00668
A74-00681
A74-00261
A74-01114
A74-00258
A74-02218
A74-00255
A74-00268
A74-00252
A74-02325
A74-00852A

QUANT CFS
.530
.134
.600
.780
.180
.300
.060
.020
.170
.320
.840
.800
.040
.920
.080
.150
.180
.760
.550
.830
.580
.580
.110
.140
.060
.090
.150
.750
.150
.030
.060
.130
.030
.100
.080
.380
.380
.460
.640
.400
.820
.100
.900
.460
.240
.780
.390
.830
.500
.940
.000
.920
.000
.600
.360
.940
.000
.020
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COST_94
13777
3.48
15.59
20.26
4.68
7.79
1.56
0.52
30.40
60.27
21.82
20.78
27.02
23.90
54.04
55.86
4.68
19.74
14.29
21.56
41.05
.05
.86
.64
.56
.34
.90
.42
.90
.78
.56
.38
.78
.60
.08
.85
.87
.95
.61
.39
.26
.60
.38
.95
.22
.26
.13
.56
.99
.42
.96
.88
.98
.57
113.27
50.40
51.96
0.52
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
36
37
151
294
120
152
217
38
39
40
41
270
153
42
43
242
44
45
326
370
154
255
357
358
359
360
347
131
155
46
47
48
49
50
51
474
143
219
220
218
52
361
318
156
54
55
56
319
376
444
472
200

Bigley
Bird
Bird
Bird
Bird
Bird
Bird
Bird
Bird
Bird
Bird
Bishop
Blodgett
Blodgett
Blodgett
Bowman
Bowman
Bowman
Bowman
Bowman
Brown
Burke
Burningham
Cantieny
Capps
Capps
Carder
Carrington
Carroll
Casterson
Caywood
Caywood
Caywood
Caywood
Charles
Cheney
Chipman
Christ of
Christ of
Christ of
Christ of
Christ of
Christner
Christner
Cockrell
Cockrell
Cockrell

Coleman
Colliver
Colson

Cook
Corporation
Corporation
Corporation
Corporation
Craig
Craig
Cronan
Curet

ol e o
Couoouo
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~ Cockrell & Miller

Joseph
Leroy
Leroy
Leroy
Leroy
Leroy
Leroy
Leroy
Leroy
Leroy
Kris

Joe
George
George
George
Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay
Chester
John W.
Thornton
Darrell
John B.
Royden O.
Royden O.
Bernie
David
JoAnn
James
Joe

Joe

Joe

Joe

Bob
Raymond F.

Lawrence D.

Church of
Church of
Church of
Church of
Church of
Ray

Ray

LaMar K.
LaMar K.
LaMar K.
Raymond &
Sharon
Howard A.
Georgia
Cary

QB

QB

QB

QOB

Tim

Tim

Tom

Tom

Jesus
Jesus
Jesus
Jesus
Jesus

Joe

A74—0090C

A74-02336
A74-00533
A74-00678
A74-00675
A74-00674
A74-00664
A74-01837C

A74-01800A.

A74-02008
A74-00506A
A74-00630C
A74-00613
A74-00612
A74-02047B
A74-00213A
A74-00207B
A74-01838
A74-00208B
A74-00727
A74-00804
A74-00800A
A74-00646C
A74-00860B
A74-01030
A74-01031
A74-00801B
A74-02317
A74-00905A
A74-00861H
A74-01609
A74-00899
A74-01611
A74-01605
A74-01606D
A74-01649
A74-00461
A74-01072
A74-01067
A74-01068
A74-01073
A74-01066
A74-01049A
A74-01051
A74-00695
A74-01835
A74-02047AB
A74-02047AA
A74-00734F
A74-01020A
A74-00896
A74-00518A
A74-00188B
A74-00190B
A74-00191A
A74-00801A
A74-01608B
A74-01606C
A74-01025D
A74-00733E
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.086
.280
.860
.440
.620
.060
.640
.460
.270
.620
.060
.310
.060
.220
.230
.500
.572
.520
.000
.640
.180
.108
.070
.740
.740
.440
.250
.200
.960
.070
.180
.970
.500
.720
.415
.500
.840
.880
.560
.300
.800
.410
.280
.460
.030
.320
.040
.260
.060
.730
.090
.331
.064
.190
.036
.150
.910
.660
.190
.300

426
33
11

34
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.23
.23
.32
.39
.07
.54
.61
.93
.01
.09
.56
.05
.56
.72
.98
.99
.86
.51
.96
.61
.68
.81
.82
.23
.23
.43
.50
.20
.94
.82
.66
.20
.93
174.
.78
.99
.82
.86
.53
137.
280.
.33
.25
.95
52.
.29
286.
.69
.56
.97
.34
.60
.66
.94
.94
.90
.58
.13
.94
.79

59

69
58

74

82




157

158
206
133
134

80
122
127
213
446
344
415
375
475
159
160
207
161
l62
144
163
164

59

60
441

77
320
321
142
146
165
388
236
244
476

61
442

62
166
477
478
221
261
245
167
168
338
339
340
341
345
470
451
135
300
479

53

63
322
323

Daniels '

Daniels
Daniels
DeCora
DeCora
Deardon
Demick
Demick
Dias
Dudley
Eastman
Ellsworth
Elzinga
Enquist
Erickson
Evarts
Faux

Fayle
Felker
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher Paul
Fitzhugh
Fitzhugh
Fitzhugh
Flyingup
Fosmo
Fosmo
French
French
French
Gadda
Gaines
Gaines
Genger
Gibson
Gibson
Gilmartin Estate
Ginn
Gittleson
Goodman
Guth
Hartvigson
Hawley
Heckendorf
Heckendorf
Herbst
Herbst
Herbst
Herbst
Herbst
Herbst
Hermits Of Mt.
Hokanson
Holland
Horton
Jazinski
Jenson
Jenson
Jenson

Gordon D.
Larry K.
Robert
Shirley
Shirley

Ken

Duke

Duke

Gerald
Winfred
Jerome L.
Carl

Glen

Jessie

Nina

Calvin K.

Ray

Curtis R.
Alyce

Paul E.

Paul E.

Dan E. French
Clois

Clois

Clois

Sharon

Nick

Nick

Dan E.

Dan E.

Dan E.

Sandy
Elizabeth C.
Elizabeth
Grant

Edwin R.
Edwin R.

Amy Jean
Kenneth L.
John

Charles

Bill

Eunice

James E.

Carl
Carl
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Bob Ferris c/o
Alphonse L.
Dee R.

Dana

Sdddds

Jay
Rinaldo E.
Gary
Gary

A74-OO‘G

A74-00325G
A74-00982
A74-00572B
A74-00568A
A74-0734D
A74-00510
A74-00544A
A74-00540
A74-07040
A74-01047
A74-01652
A74-00902
A74-00657B
A74-00588D
A74-00545A
A74-00605A
A74-00707
A74-00580
A74-00839
A74-00324A
A74-00325J0
A74-00734E
A74-00210D
A74-02183C
A74-00970B
A74-00628A
A74-00629A
A74-00325E
74-0U
A74-00325H
A74-01603
A74-02187B
A74-00860A
A74-00473
A74-00210C
A74-02183B
A74-00646D
A74-00463
A74-00440
A74-00677D
A74-02047G
A74-00716
A74-00720
A74-00466
A74-10163
A74-00735
A74-00740
A74-00742
A74-00741
A74-00739
A74-07147
A74-01049B
A74-00542
A74-00523B
A74-00703
A74-00800E
A74-00667
A74-07079
A74-07077
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.400
.040
.540
.293
.540
.130
.260
.810
.560
.300
.050
.260
.000
.070
.030
.150
.160
.150
.020
.370
.430
.800
.060
.280
.090
.330
.540
.600
.1590
.180
.270
.290
.270
.360
.040
.210
.200
.060
.030
.020
.166
.230
.560
.030
.540
.080
.720
.200
.380
.300
.330
.880
.300
.240
.070
.020
.116
.030
.000
.380

10

14
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.39
.04
14.
.61
.03
.38
.75
21.
14.
.79
.30
110.
.96
.80
.78
.90
.16
.90
.52
.55
.17
.74
.56
.27
.34
.57
.03
.59
.88
1043.
.99
.51
.01
.35
.04
.46
.20
.56
.78
.52
.31
.98
.53
.78
.03
.06
.71
.20
.87
111.
.55
.86
.79
.24
.80
.52
.01
.78
.98
.83

03

04
55

67

88

71




324
325

64
222
208
223
169
178
246
128

65

66

67
273
274
275

68
447

70
373
277
278
279
280
129
391
396
400
405

69
257
346
351
352
362
363
372
378
381
382
385
386
121
448
170
449
295
384
389
390
392
393
395
397
399
406
407
409
450
350

Jenson
Jenson
Johnson
Johnson
Jolley
Jolley

Jones

Jud

Kaufman
Keirnes
Kirkham
Kirkham
Kirkham
Kirschenmann
Kirschenmann
Kirschenmann
Klemmer
Klemmer
Knight
Knight
Kossler
Kossler
Kossler
Kossler

Lile

Livestock Co.
Livestock Co.
Livestock Co.
Livestock Co.

Loft
Loudy
Loudy
Loudy
Loudy
Loudy
Lyon
Mahaffey
Mahaffey
Mahaffey
Mahaffey
Mahaffey
Mahaffey
Martonen
Martonen
Mathews
Mathews
McAfee
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McMillon

Inc.
Inc.
Inc.
Inc.

Gary
Wells
Kenneth H.
Zach A.
Dale
Dale
Roscoe L.
Eugene
Thomas B.
Dee M.
LaVerne
LaVerne
LaVerne
Gorden
Gorden
Gorden
Kirk
Kirk
Andy
Kathleen
Galen J.
Galen J.
Galen J.
Galen J.
Donald R.
McFarland
Mc Farland
McFarland
Mc Farland
Terry R.
Robert E.
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
James A.
Velma
Velma
Velma
Velma
Velma
Velma
Everett
Everett
Marvin
Marvin
Shane
June
Mark

Sam

Mark

Sam

Mark

Sam

Sam

Sam

Sam

Sam

June
Jeanne R.

A74 -004.A

A74-00438B
A74-00703
A74-02047E
A74-00844
A74-02047D
A74-00324D
A74-00497
A74-00603
A74-00651
A74-00980
A74-00979
A74-02319
A74-00454
A74-00474
A74-00453
A74-00210B
A74-02183A
A74-01032
A74-01078
A74-00659
A74-00662
A74-00663
A74-00657A
A74-00543
A74-01554
A74-01556
A74-01565
A74-01562
A74-00646B
A74-00861B
A74-01110
A74-00400
A74-01111
A74-01020B
A74-01836
A74-01079
A74-01077
A74-01082
A74-01084
A74-01080
A74-01081
A74-00575
A74-07103
A74-00545
A74-10244
A74-00630B
A74-02050A
A74-00959
A74-01597
A74-00960
A74-01587
A74-00961
A74-01589
A74-01593
A74-01588
A74-01594
A74-01582
A74-00822
A74-01782
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.066
.590
.020
.030
.000
.750
.200
.760
.030
.320
.530
.210
.630
.020
.960
.320
.130
.060
.600
.960
.750
.810
.310
.550
.300
.950
.000
.970
.060
.030
.900
.230
.100
.590
.650
.360
.050
.810
.340
.210
.300
.960
.040
.020
.150
.150
.400
.060
.830
.200
.140
.620
.400
.480
.300
.540
.380
.720
.040
.680

27.
.23
.52
.78
129.
.48
.20
.74
.78
.31
13.
.46
.37

145

19

19

16

78.
24 .
.31
.38
.56
.47
24.
.42

171

97

21.
34.
.27
.79
.68

40

24

129.
103.
.48
.78
.38
.96
.60
.33
.83
.35
.28
.02
.83
.46
.79
.92
.04
.52
.90
.90
.39
.56
.54
.20
.62
.09
.39
.41
137.

14.
.87
18.
.04
17.

105

=N (ol o w N
NSOk UINEHE WO

N Y N v
NOUUTIRFRFOWWORFREOJUI

O+
[N e}

69

S0

77

46
94
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69
03

71

67




452 Merrill . Dana A74-O7@ 0.620 16.11
130 Miller Mae A74-00445 0.040 1.04
171 Miller Hubert A74-01816A 0.080 2.08
172 Miller Huburt A74-00450 0.020 0.52
228 Miller Barbara & Jerry A74-00746A 0.254 6.60
229 Miller Barbara & Jerry A74-00746B 0.370 9.61
241 Monson Joyce A74-02187C 0.180 4.68
209 Mudd Daniel J. A74-00605D 0.150 3.90
174 Mulkey Mae A74-00475 0.180 4.68
262 Mulkey Bruce A74-00469 3.500 90.93
264 Mulkey Bruce A74-00469A 3.500 90.93
247 Nancolas Raymond A74-00470 0.060 1.56
248 Neal William A74-00812 0.140 3.64
175 Nebeker Joseph A74-00498 0.060 © 1.56
436 Neibaur Darwin A74-01153 5.570 144.71
422 Neibaur Farms Darwin A74-01154 0.610 15.85
423 Neibaur Farms Darwin A74-01150 4.940 128.34
136 Nelson Clyde A74-002343 3.000 77.94
137 Nelson Clyde A74-00592 1.400 36.37
139 Nelson Clyde A74-00708 3.920 101.84
315 Nelson Clyde A74-00591 0.320 8.31
176 Newman Deloy A74-00820 2.620 68.07
199 Newman Deloy A74-00826 1.700 44 .17
230 Newman Deloy A74-04005B 0.390 10.13
231 Newman Deloy A74-04005C 0.230 5.98
232 Newman Deloy A74-04005A 7.020 182.38
173 Nichols Gary A74-01658 0.020 0.52
177 Nichols Gary A74-01657 0.030 0.78
145 Olson Don A74-00837 6.100 158.48
210 Olson Don A74-00840 3.280 85.21
224 Olson Vergil A74-02047C 1.900 49.36
225 Olson Vergil O. A74-02047H 0.700 18.19
71 Ottonello Gino A74-00734B 0.190 4 .94
72 Ottonello Lorin A74-00734C 0.020 0.52
368 Owmers Association Lemhi Cattle A74-02140A 1.620 42.09
367 Owners Association Lemhi Cattle A74-02140B 0.280 7.27
369 Owners Association Lemhi Cattle A74-00927 0.620 16.11
371 Owners Association Lemhi Cattle A74-02196 1.000 25.98
249 Pearson Fred A74-00714 0.280 7.27
258 Pearson Fred A74-00860C 0.59%0 15.33
73 Peterson Dorothy A74-01062 0.600 15.59
74 Peterson Dorothy A74-01060 0.200 5.20
75 Peterson Doxrothy J. A74-01058 1.520 39.49
331 Peterson John . A74-00631 0.920 23.90
76 Petray Robert A74-00800D 0.116 3.01
179 Phillips Mark L. A74-00589 0.150 3.90
211 Piazza Sam A74-00982A 0.080 2.34
180 Pitzer Floyd E. A74-00325B 0.190 4 .94
181 Pitzer Floyd E. A74-00324B 0.170 4 .42
383 Playfair June A74-01083 0.640 16.63
182 Pogge Clement A74-00324C 0.050 1.30
416 Powers Franklin J A74-01145 0.880 22.86
417 Powers Franklin J A74-00382 2.040 53.00
418 Powers Franklin J A74-01583 1.310 34.03
419 Powers Franklin J A74-01146 1.240 32.22
420 Powers Franklin J A74-01143 2.600 67.55
421 Powers Franklin J A74-01584 0.730 18.97
425 Powers Franklin J A74-01591 2.300 59.75
426 Powers Franklin J A74-01065 1.700 44 .17
427 Powers Franklin J A74-01148 6.740 175.11




428
429
430
431
435
291
298
299
306
307
202
424
308
471
183

78

79
184
440
201
453
254
259
263
281
454
186
212
226
185
123
198
480
308
310
312
313
314
327
328
342
353
354
355
356
455
456
457
458
459
387
394
398
301
302
329
266
296
330

81

Powers .

Powers
Powers
Powers
Powers
Probst
Probst
Probst
Probst
Probst
Pruett
Purcell

Ranch c¢/o W.Rankin

Redman
Reynolds
Riggan
Riggan
Riggan
Riggan
Robbins
Rogers
Sager
Sager
Sager
Sager
Sager
Salmon
Santos
Santos
Schaffner
Schwarting, Baird
Seber
Seber
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sells
Sheppeard
Shiner
Shiner
Shiner
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Sims
Sims
Sims
Skinner

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Allan
Allan
Allan
Allan
Allan
Rick
Kermit
Bitterroot
Odeen
Ray
Harriet
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A74-01590
A74-01140
A74-01142
A74-01141
A74-00700
A74-00701
A74-01847
A74-00699
A74-00702
A74-00607
A74-00996
A74-00520
A74-01837D
A74-00518B
A74-00208A
A74-00207A
A74-00768
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A74-00677A
A74-10144
A74-00861A
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A74-00513
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A74-01794
A74-02286
A74-00916
A74-00788
A74-00523A
A74-00522
A74-00456
A74-00628B
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A74-00213B

HOO®L OO OROOOOOOH

HOMNOORONBHOFHROWOOONHRPEPOONWNOOOOOOOWNORFRONOOOOOO

.180
.540
.820
.850
.650
.680
.950
.120
.490
.660
.180
.320
.800
.300
.149
.500
.428
.270
.360
.093
.160
.840
.240
.260
.000
.100
.430
.030
.200
.030
. 050
.030
.627
.240
.090
.850
.390
.940
.320
.340
.830
.500
.000
.100
.300
.130
.700
.050
.000
.060
.130
.600
.000
.060
.230
.090
.070
.010
.450
.500

30.
14.
21.
22.
.89
17.
24.
.10
.73
43.
.68
21s6.
.70
.79
.87
.97
.12
.01
.35
.42
.16
.82
.20
.75
.98
.60
.13
.72
.20
.78
.30
.78
.29
.24
.34
.04
.07
.38
.31
.83
.54
.97
.96

.60
.59
.38
.13
.30
25.
.56
.36

16

29

12

124

267

96

29

119.

51.
.56
31.
.34
.82
52.
11.
38.

66
03
30
08
67
68
13

15

98

51

96

96

22

69
97




124
138
227
332
348
364
377
466
467
468

82

83

84

85
187
267
268
269
271
272
276
282
283
284
285
286
287
333
334
460
465
469
401
402
438
439
250
237
233
234
235
238
239
240
188
214
215
316
189
311

86

87

88

89

S0

91
288
335
336
365

Skunberg
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Solaas
Soli
Stephenson
Stephenson
Stephenson
Stephenson
Stephenson
Stephenson
Stokes
Stokes
Stokes
Stokes
Stricklan
Studebaker
Swahlen
Swahlen
Swahlen
Swahlen
Swanson
Swanson
Swanson
Swanson
Swanson
Swanson

Lenny
Edgar
Helen

I I I
aLOGgggy

Quinton
Quinton
Quinton
Quinton
Fred H.

Ed

Quinton
Quinton
Fred H.
Fred H.
Quinton
Quinton
Quinton
Fred H.
Fred H.
Quinton
Quinton
Quinton
Quinton
Quinton
Quinton

Ed
William
William
William A.
William A.
Clarence R.
Truax

John

John

John

John

John

John

Paul

Dean

Dean
Robert W.
Patty L.
Dennis
William
William
William
William
Rodger
Rodger
Rodger
Rodger
Rodger
Rodger

wWwww

A74-00752
A74-00572A
A74-02047F
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A74-07101
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413 Young . Rick A74—0295B 1.040 27.02
434 Young Rick A74-01651 3.110 80.80
366 Ziegler Jack A74-01045 0.930 24.16




